Exhibit C

Frequency Bands

Inmarsat Inc. is petitioning for market access for the described non-geostationary satellite
network using the following frequency bands:

Frequency Band

37.5-40.0 GHz

40.0-42.0 GHz

47.2-48.2 GHz

48.2-50.2 GHz

50.4-51.4 GHz

Use

Downlinks to individually licensed
gateway earth stations

Downlinks to user terminals and
individually licensed gateway earth
stations

Uplinks from individually licensed
gateway earth stations

Uplinks from user terminals and
individually licensed gateway earth
stations

Uplinks from individually licensed
earth stations



