Exhibit C

Frequency Bands

Inmarsat Inc. is petitioning for market access for the described non-geostationary satellite network using the following frequency bands:

Frequency Band	Use
37.5-40.0 GHz	Downlinks to individually licensed gateway earth stations
40.0-42.0 GHz	Downlinks to user terminals and individually licensed gateway earth stations
47.2-48.2 GHz	Uplinks from individually licensed gateway earth stations
48.2-50.2 GHz	Uplinks from user terminals and individually licensed gateway earth stations
50.4-51.4 GHz	Uplinks from individually licensed earth stations